

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 223 of 2017**Tarla Mazumdar **versus** Rajuram Sahu

16/03/2026	<p>Ms. Tanusha Pathak, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Parag Kotecha, is engaged in another Bench of this Court and prays for listing of the case on 19/03/2026.</p> <p>In view of above prayer, list the case on 19/03/2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> <p>Amardeep</p>
------------	---